Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25
0
C  unless otherwise noted) VF=1.2 V max , IF=200 mA for all types
Type No.        Nominal       Test                     Maximum Zener
Maximum Zener Impedance (Note 3)   Leakage Current
(Note 1.)                                  current                    Current
Volte IZT     ZZT @ IZT ZZk @ IZK      IZK              IR       VR IZM
(Note 2.)  mA  Ohms Ohms     mA uA Max  Volts               m A
.
Revision: B                                                                                                                         2013/01/01
w w w.mccsemi.com
2 of 5
M C C
TM
Micro Commercial Components
3EZ5.1D5 5.1 147 3.5     550 1.0 5 1.0 520
3EZ5.6D5 5.6 134 2.5     600 1.0 5 2.0 480
3EZ6.2D5 6.2 121 1.5     700 1.0 5 3.0 435
3EZ6.8D5 6.8 110 2.0     700 1.0 5 4.0 393
3EZ7.5D5 7.5 100 2.0     700 0.5 5 5.0 360
3EZ8.2D5 8.2 91 2.3     700 0.5 5 6.0 330
3EZ9.1D5 9.1 82 2.5     700 0.5 3 7.0 297
3EZ10D5 10 75 3.5     700 0.25 3 7.6 270
3EZ11D5 11 68 4     700 0.25 1 8.4 225
3EZ12D5 12 63 4.5     700 0.25 1 9.4 246
3EZ13D5 13 58 4.5     700 0.25 0.5 9.9 208
3EZ14D5 14 53 5     700 0.25 0.5 10.6 193
3EZ15D5 15 50 5.5     700 0.25 0.5 11.4 180
3EZ16D5 16 47 5.5     700 0.25 0.5 12.2 169
3EZ17D5 17 44 6     750 0.25 0.5 13 159
3EZ18D5 18 42 6     750 0.25 0.5 13.7 150
3EZ19D5 19 40 7     750 0.25 0.5 14.4 142
3EZ20D5 20 37 7     750 0.25 0.5 15.2 135
3EZ22D5 22 34 8     750 0.25 0.5 16.7 123
3EZ24D5 24 31 9     750 0.25 0.5 18.2 112
3EZ27D5 27 28 10     750 0.25 0.5 20.6 100
3EZ28D5 28 27 12     750 0.25 0.5 21 96
3EZ30D5 30 25 16     1000 0.25 0.5 22.5 90
3EZ33D5 33 23 20     1000 0.25 0.5 25.1 82
3EZ36D5 36 21 22     1000 0.25 0.5 27.4 75
3EZ39D5 39 19 28     1000 0.25 0.5 29.7 69
3EZ43D5 43 17 33     1500 0.25 0.5 32.7 63
3EZ47D5 47 16 38     1500 0.25 0.5 35.6 57
3EZ51D5 51 15 45     1500 0.25 0.5 38.8 53
3EZ56D5 56 13 50     2000 0.25 0.5 42.6 48
3EZ62D5 62 12 55     2000 0.25 0.5 47.1 44
3EZ68D5 68 11 70     2000 0.25 0.5 51.7 40
3EZ75D5 75 10 85     2000 0.25 0.5 56.0 36
Notes:
1. TOLERANCES - Suffix indicates 5% tolerance any other tolerance will be considered as a special device.
2. ZENER VOLTAGE (Vz) MEASUREMENT - guarantees the zener voltage when measured at 40 ms
from the diode body, and an ambient temperature of 25